

**Corn Dog Chicken Mini Whole Grain
 Child Nutrition-1971911**



Description

PLUMP JUICY FRANK, LESS FAT. PRODUCT PACKED IN CONVENIENT 5 LB. BAGS TO INSURE FRESHNESS AND PREVENT FREEZER BURN. COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: PRODUCT IS PRE-COOKED, REHEAT PRODUCT TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 160 DEGREES. KEEP PRODUCT FROZEN, DO NOT THAW. COOK IN CONVECTION OVEN AT 350 DEGREES FOR 8-10 MINUTES OR IN A CONVENTIONAL OVEN AT 350 DEGREES FOR 21-23 MINUTES. DEEP FRY AT 350 DEGREES FOR 4-5 MINUTES. SHELF LIFE FROZEN IS 6 MONTHS. SELL TO SCHOOLS, CHILDRENS MENUS, RESTAURANTS FOR APPETIZERS, FAST FOOD SNACKS, DAY CARE. EACH BAG CONTAINS APPROX 120 PIECES WITH A TOLERANCE OF +/- 6 PIECES PER BAG.

Information

Pack/Size : 239 / .67 OZ
 Material Description : Corn Dog Chicken Mini Whole Grain Child Nutrition
 Material SUPC : 1971911

Ingredients

BATTER INGREDIENTS: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Whole Grain Corn, Sugar, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Soy Flour, Soybean Oil, Salt, Egg Yolk With Sodium Silicoalumininate, Ascorbic Acid, Egg White, Dried Honey, Artificial Flavor. Fried In Vegetable Oil. FRANK INGREDIENTS: Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Corn Syrup Solids, Contains 2% Or Less Of Salt, Spices, Potassium Lactate, Potassium Acetate, Sodium Phosphate, Potassium Chloride, Flavorings, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Nitrite. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGGS and GLUTEN

Allergens & Attributes



Disclaimer

1. The nutritional values indicated may not be complete based on limited information from product manufacturer. 2. This is a representation of the nutritional label. Because the data may change from time to time, this information may not always be identical to the nutritional label information on products sold. 3. If the Nutrition Label, Allergen Information and/or Ingredient List on eNutrition conflicts with these three statements on the product packaging itself, defer to the information on the product packaging. To ensure complete and current information on a product, always contact the product manufacturer. 4. % Daily Values are based on US 1990 NLEA regulations. 5. These items' qualification as 'gluten-free' is dependent on the accuracy of the gluten-free representations of the manufacturers of the items and their ingredients. Therefore, Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee that any item will be completely gluten-free. Consumers with celiac disease and/or gluten sensitivities should exercise proper caution in the consumption of any food items and should always consider their individual dietary requirements and needs.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 4 Mini's

Amount Per Serving

Calories 180

% Daily Value*

Total Fat	8g	12%
Saturated Fat	2.5g	12%
Trans Fat	0g	
Cholesterol	25mg	8%
Sodium	280mg	12%
Total Carbohydrate	20g	7%
Dietary Fiber	3g	12%
Total Sugars	4g	
Includes NA Added Sugars		%
Protein	7g	
Vitamin A	0IU	0%
Vitamin C	0mg	0%
Vitamin D	0mcg	NA
Calcium	100mg	10%
Iron	1.44mg	8%
Potassium	0mg	NA

The % Daily Value(DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

K-12 Equivalents

Product Formulation Statement No

Child Nutrition Yes

Meat/Meat Alt(oz eq) 2.0 oz eq

CN Identification 086542

Notes: Six 0.67 oz. fully cooked mini whole grain batter wrapped mini chicken franks provide 2.00 oz. equivalent meat and 2.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.